COMMONWEALTH

W-5716

OF VIRGINIA C=500

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

MAILING ADDRESS:

Be 3667
C  lottesville, VA 22903

WATER WELL

DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES

JAMES L. CALVER, COMMISSIONER

COMPLETION REPORT

OFFICE ADDRESS:

McCormick Road
Charlottesville, Virginia

Delco Moraine, #4

OWNER: Mailing-Address; 3401 Tidewater Trail, Frdksbg., VA

TENANT. Mailing Address.

DRILLER. __Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc. Mailing Address .E.O. Box 27186, Richmond, VA 23261

WELL LOCATION;: County __Spotsylvania Approx. 4000 f{f&x NW (direction) of
Rt. 608 and___800 M ctinscr o ey | B 25 Bndl T2

(GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TWO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWNS, RIVERS, ETC.- ON

COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAPR.)

DATE STARTED. 1-2-79

DATE COMPLETED:

TYPE OF DRILL RIG USED:

WATER LEVEL: Stands feet below

has NATURAL flow of

YIELD TEST. Method

Drawd own feet
Rate 104 gal. per min.
Duration 62 hrs., min.

WATER ZONES: from 222 to 267 feet
from 270 to 275 feet
from te feet

WATER! Color Taste

Odor Temp. oF

WELL TO SUPPLY.(check one) Home

Farm Town School
Industry XX Other

WATER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE Yes No

DRILL CUTTINGS SAVED.: Yes No

(DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FOOT

INTERVALS. THESE SAMPLES

TOTAL DEPTH 307 feet
surface CR
gallons per minute.

HOLE SIZE.__17 inches from __0 _to 80 feet
— 12 inches from 80 15 _290 gyu
?ﬂlnches from 290 to 307 feet
SCREEN SIZE.___ 8 inches from 222 10267 fee
inches from 275 to 275 feet
inches from to feet
CASE SIZE: 12 nches from_t1 1o 80  feet
— 6 inches from_*2 to_ 222 feet
€ inches from 267 to 270 feet

GROUTING. Method
Material cement Depth 80 feet

PUMP. Type

Capacity gal per min
Depth of intake feet

MAY BE SHIPPED TO THIS

OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT. SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNISHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REQUEST.)

R ARKS:

(LOG OF WELL) OVER



FURNISHED BY.

LOG

DATE:

DEPTH

et TYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL PENETRATED REMARKS
FROM To (gravel, clay, etc., hardness, color, etc.) (water, caving, shot, screen, sample, etc.)
0 1 Fill 0-10 OB
i § 8 Red & Yellow Clay 10-40 Sandy gtz. gravel
8 34 Gravel 40-60 Arenaceous clay & gtz.
34 42 Gravel, White Red & Yellow Clay Mixed gravel
42 44 Blue Clay 60-110 Grey non-calcareous
44 53 Gray & White Clay & Gravel arenaceous clay
53 65 Red & Brown Clay 110-160 Red & grey arenaceous clay
65 98 Gray & Green Sandy Clay & Fine Sand 160-200 Calcareous arenaceous clay
98 110 White & Gray Sandy Clay & Fine Sand 200-270 Ssand
110 125 Tough Red & Brown Clay 270-290 Arenaceous clay
125 145 Gray & White Sandy Clay with Fine Sand 290-310 Fine gtz./mica gravel
145 158 Tough Red & Gray Clay
158 167 Gray Sandy Clay & Fine Sand
167 170 Tough Red Clay
170 176 Gray Sandy Clay
176 182 Sand & Rock Streaks
182 203 Gray & Brown Sandy Clay, Sand & Rock
Streaks
203 214 Gray Sand with Some White Sand Clay
214 233 Sand & White Sandy Clay
233 265 Sand, Rock Streaks with Some White Clay
265 304 White & Gray Clay with Streaks of Sand Mix
304 307 Rock, Gravel & MICA

(Use additional forms if necessary )




Page i

PROPERTY :
COMPANY :

COUNTY :

From-To

0-10
10-20
20-30
30-40
40-50

50-60
60-70
70-80
80-90
90-100

100-110
110-120
120-130
130-140
140-150

150-160
160-170
170-180
180-190
190-200

200-210
210-220
220-230
230-240
240-250

250=260
260-270
280-290
290-300

Unwashed only.

of

Date rec'd: 7-23-79

Delco Moraine (P-2), #4

Sydnor

VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAI RESOURCES
Box 3667, Charlottesville, VA 22903

Date Processed:

Spotsylvania (Fredericksburg)

From-To

300-310

INTERVAL SHEET

C-500
Well Repository No.: W- 5716
2-6-80 Sample Interval: from 0 to: 307
Number of samples: 30
Total Depth: 307
0il or Gas: Water: XX Exploratory:
From-To From-To From-To



Owner:
Driller:
County:

Depth
(feet)
0-10
10-20

20-30

30-50

50-60

60-80

80-110

110-140

140-150

150-200

200-210

210-220

220-230

230-240

Delco Moraine (P-2), #4 W# 5716

Sydnor C# 500
Spotsylvania Total Depth: 307'
Quad: Fredericksburg
Elev: 85°'
WELL LOG

Sand - moderate yellow brown (lOYR 5/4), fine to coarse, some
granules; subangular, moderately well sorted; iron staining.

Gravel - mixed colors; pebbles 10mm or larger, many fragmented;
angular to rounded, poor sorting; iron staining.

Gravel - mixed colors; very fine to pebble, angular to rounded,
poor sorting; iron staining.

Gravel - mixed colors; sparse clay in sand clasts; fine to very
coarse, some pebbles; sub-angular, poor sorting; 40-50 - moderate
clay in sand clasts.

Gravel - mixed colors; moderate clay; pebbles 10mm, with sparse
grains of fine to very coarse size; rounded, well sorted.

Sand - dusky vellow (5Y 5/4); abundant clay; fine to granular,
subangular, moderately sorted; 70-80 - saprolitic granite with
biotite mica.

Sand - moderate yellow gray (5Y 7/2); abundant clay; fine to
granular, subangular, poorly sorted; 90-100 - few pebbles.

Clay - pale yellowish brown (10YR 6/2); abundant sand, fine
to granular, subangular, poor sorting; clay is in clasts.

Clay - light brown (5YR 6/4); abundant sand, fine to granular,
subangular, poor sorting.

Clay - pale yellow-brown (lOYR 6/2); abundant sand, fine to
granular, subangular, poor sorting; 160-180 - granite fragments,
biotite, pyrite.

Sand - pale yellow brown - (1OYR 6/2); sparse clay; fine to
very coarse, subangular, moderate sorting.

Clay - yellowish gray (5Y 7/2); abundant sand; fine to granular,
subangular, poor sorting.

Sand - light olive gray (5Y 7/1); coarse, subangular, well
sorted; some rose gquartz; feldspar.

Sand - light gray (N6.5); medium to very coarse, subangular,
moderately sorted; some rose guartz; some feldspar.



Owner:

Depth
(feet)

240-250

250-260

260-270

270-280

280-290

290-300

300-307

Delco Moraine (P-2), #4 W# 5716

Sand - light gray (N6.5); fine to granular, mostly very
coarse; subangular and angular, well sorted; some rose
quartz and feldspar; quartz grains are frosted.

Sand - light gray (N6.5); fine to granule, mostly very coarse;
subangular and angular, moderately sorted; feldspar, biotite
mica.

Sand - light gray (N6.5); fine to medium and some granules,
subangular and angular, poor sorting; feldspar; biotite mica;
garnet chips.

No sample.

Sand - pale yellow brown (lO0YR 7/2); fine to coarse, sub-
angular and angular, moderate sorting.

Clay - light olive gray (5Y 5/2); abundant sand; fine to
granule, subangular and angular, poor sorting; rose quartz;
clay in clasts.

Sand, Clayey - light olive gray (5Y 5/2); abundant clay in
clasts; fine to granule, subangular and angular, poor sorting;
rose quartz; granite fragments; biotite mica.

Logged by: J. K. Polzin
July 22, 1980





