## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

MAILING ADDRESS:

DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES

Bow 3667

JAMES L. CALVER, COMMISSIONER

OFFICE ADDRESS:

McCormick Road

C lottesville, VA 22903 WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT Charlottesville, Virginia

ic   (water, caving, shot, sarean, sample, etc.)	
OWNER: Delco Moraine, #4	Mailing Address: 3401 Tidewater Trail, Frdksbg., VA
THANT: :TANANT	Mailing Address:
ORILLER: Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc.	wall wollay a beat 8 1  Mailing Address P.O. Box 27186; Richmond, VA 23261
WELL LOCATION'S ounty Spotsylvania	Approx. 4000 reits var NW Ab (direction) of
arenaceous clay Rt. 608 2 2 50 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 31	feet Vario 2 yell edidW 2 yell 88 A4 NXXX SW yell (direction) of Rt. 2 and 17 a
GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAP.)	TWO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWNS, RIVERS, ETC ON
DATE STARTED: A SUBSPECTOR STARTED STARTED	110 125 Tough Red & Brown Clay
TYPE OF DRILL RIG USED:	145 188 Changin Red a Crear Class
WATER LEVEL: Standsfeet below	157 170 Tough Red Clay NO sopius
has NATURAL flow stoof	176 182 Sand & Rock Streaks 182 203 Gray etunim nequanollop
YIELD TEST: Method	HOLE SIZE: 17 inches from 0 to 80 feet
Drawdownfeet	valo valo valo inches from 80 to 290 feet
Rate 104 gal. per min. M.M. Brisk 3	9-7/8 inches from 290 to 307 feet
Duration 62 hrs., min.	SCREEN SIZE: 6 inches from 222 to 267 feet
WATER ZONES: from 222 to 267 feet	6_inches from 275to275feet
from <u>270</u> to <u>275</u> feet	inches fromtofeet
fromtofeet	CASE SIZE: 12 inches from +1 to 80 feet
WATER: ColorTaste	6_inches from+2to222_feet
Odor	6_inches from 267_to 270_feet
WELL TO SUPPLY:(check one) Home	GROUTING: Method
Farm Town School	Material cement Depth 80 feet
IndustryXXOther	PUMP: Type
VATER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE:YesNo	Capacitygal. per min
DRILL CUTTINGS SAVED: YesNo  DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FOOT  OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT. SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNIS	Depth of intakefeet INTERVALS. THESE SAMPLES MAY BE SHIPPED TO THIS SHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REQUEST.)
R ARKS:	

DIVITATION OF WHINERAL RESOLUTION SAMES L. CALVER, COMMISSIONER

DEPTH (feet)		TYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL PENETRATED		REMARKS REMARKS
	ab- <b>TO</b> .ii	(gravel, clay, etc., hardness, color,	etc.)	(water, caving, shot, screen, sample, etc.
0	1	Fill ssaidbA pailieM	2	0-10 OB TUAKE
1	8	Red & Yellow Clay		10-40 Sandy qtz. gravel
008 A	. F34 mdo.	Gravels Ros .O. 9 2284554 pallow		40-60 Arenaceous clay & qtz.
34	42	Gravel, White Red & Yellow Clay Mixed		gravel
42	44	Blue Clay 0004 and a		60-110 Grey non-calcareous
44	53	Gray & White Clay & Gravel		arenaceous clay
	65 - 58	Red & Brown Clay W2 XXXX 008		110-160 Red & grey arenaceous cla
65	98	Gray & Green Sandy Clay & Fine Sand		160-200 Calcareous arenaceous cla
98	110	White & Gray Sandy Clay & Fine :	Sand	200-270 Sand To HO MANHON YTHUD
110	125	Tough Red & Brown Clay		270-290 Arenaceous clay
125	145	Gray & White Sandy Clay with Fir	ne Sand	290-310 Fine qtz./mica gravel
145	158	Tough Red & Gray Clay		
158	167	Gray Sandy Clay & Fine Sand		YPE OF DRILL RIG USED
167	170	Tough Red Clay		
170	176	Gray Sandy Clay		ATER LEVEL: Stonds
176	182	Sand & Rock Streaks		
182	203	Gray & Brown Sandy Clay, Sand &	Rock	A RUTAN sof
08	fi	Streaks		A. L. L. Strander of the
203	214	Gray Sand with Some White Sand (	Clay	IELD TEST: Method
214 00		Sand & White Sandy Clay		Drewdowa
233	265	Sand, Rock Streaks with Some Whi	ite Clay	
265 70		White & Gray Clay with Streaks	of Sand Mix	Linta 104 qui nei b
304	307	Rock, Gravel & MICA		
100	E_ 01	SCREEN SIZE 6 metes from 2		Duration 62 hrs ,n
EX	25 ., 27	6 nother from 2	267 feet	ATER ZONES: from 222 to
		22 110 (1 29112012		MOIT CONUS HELA
401	e)	ment recon	275 trei	from 270 1g
. 08	DE	CASE SIZE 12 mines from		a),man
22	±22	Liment wardon 2		ATER: ColorTaste
70_+_	267_10_2	most santan 6		OdorTemp
		GROUTING: Mernor		ELL TO SUPPLY (chack one) Home
	N. 65			
an1	DBnrg	Majeral dement 36		Fo.rm
		PUMP: Type		Industry XX Other
n ne r 4g g	100	Capacity		MER ANALYSIS AVAILABLEIVEL
s.E.		Souther Land Company of the Company		
1	( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	BEDTH OF HICKE MAY BE SED FREE VECTOR RECUEST		HLL GUTTINGS SAVED: YMG- RILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED . FRICE EXPRESS GOLLECT SAMPLE BAGS
				OA BKS

## VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES Box 3667, Charlottesville, VA 22903

## INTERVAL SHEET

Page 1 of 1 Well Repository No.: W-5716

Date rec'd: 7-23-79 Date Processed: 2-6-80 Sample Interval: from 0 to: 307

PROPERTY: Delco Moraine (P-2), #4 Number of samples: 30

COMPANY: Sydnor Total Depth: 307

COUNTY: Spotsylvania (Fredericksburg) Oil or Gas: Water: XX Exploratory:

	From-To	From-To	From-To	From-To	From-To
	0_10	300-310		_	-
	10-20	—————————————————————————————————————	-	_	_
	20-30	-	_	-	-
	30-40			_	. =
	40-50	_	-		
5	50-60	-	_	-	-
)	60-70	<b>—</b>	-	-	-
	70-80	, <del>_</del>	-	_	-
	80-90	. <del>_</del> .	: <del>=</del>	-	-
	90-100	1-	<del>-</del>	-	_
	100-110	<del>-</del>	-	-	<u> </u>
	110-120	<del></del>	-	-	_
	120-130	=	<del>=</del>		-
	130-140	_	_	=	-
	140-150	_	-	-	Ψ.
	150-160	-	_	_	-
	160-170	-	=	=	-
	170-180	_	<del>``</del>	<u>#</u>	<del>, -</del> '
	180-190	_	-	-	-
	190-200	_	-	-	-
	200-210	<del></del>	_	_	· <b>—</b> ·
	210-220	<del>=</del>	<del>2017</del>	<del>-</del> -	-
	220-230	-	-	-	<del>-</del>
	230-240	_	-	-	
	240-250	-	-	_	<del>-</del>
	250-260	_	-	-	£ <u></u> -e
	260-270	-	-	, <del>-</del>	-
	-	-	-	=	-
	280-290	7 <del>4</del> 1	-	-	=
	290-300	-	-	-	-

County:	Spotsylvania T	otal Depth: 307' uad: Fredericksburg lev: 85'	
Depth (feet)	WELL LOG		
0-10	Sand - moderate yellow brown (10YR 5/4), figranules; subangular, moderately well sorte		
10-20	Gravel - mixed colors; pebbles 10mm or larger, many fragmented; angular to rounded, poor sorting; iron staining.		
20-30	Gravel - mixed colors; very fine to pebble, angular to rounded, poor sorting; iron staining.		
30-50	Gravel - mixed colors; sparse clay in sand clasts; fine to very coarse, some pebbles; sub-angular, poor sorting; 40-50 - moderate clay in sand clasts.		
50-60	Gravel - mixed colors; moderate clay; pebbl grains of fine to very coarse size; rounded	Committee of the Commit	
60-80	Sand - dusky yellow (5Y 5/4); abundant clay subangular, moderately sorted; 70-80 - sapr biotite mica.		
80-110	Sand - moderate yellow gray (5Y 7/2); abundant clay; fine to granular, subangular, poorly sorted; 90-100 - few pebbles.		
110-140	Clay - pale yellowish brown (10YR 6/2); abundant sand, fine to granular, subangular, poor sorting; clay is in clasts.		
140-150	Clay - light brown (5YR 6/4); abundant sand subangular, poor sorting.	l, fine to granular,	
150-200	Clay - pale yellow-brown (10YR 6/2); abundant sand, fine to granular, subangular, poor sorting; 160-180 - granite fragments biotite, pyrite.		
200-210	Sand - pale yellow brown - (10YR 6/2); spar very coarse, subangular, moderate sorting.	rse clay; fine to	
210-220	Clay - yellowish gray (5Y 7/2); abundant sa subangular, poor sorting.	and; fine to granular,	
220-230	Sand - light olive gray (5Y 7/1); coarse, sorted; some rose quartz; feldspar.	subangular, well	
230-240	Sand - light gray (N6.5); medium to very comoderately sorted; some rose quartz; some		

W# 5716

C# 500

Delco Moraine (P-2), #4

Sydnor

Owner: Driller:

W# 5716 Delco Moraine (P-2), #4 Owner: Depth. (feet) Sand - light gray (N6.5); fine to granular, mostly very 240-250 coarse; subangular and angular, well sorted; some rose quartz and feldspar; quartz grains are frosted. 250-260 Sand - light gray (N6.5); fine to granule, mostly very coarse; subangular and angular, moderately sorted; feldspar, biotite mica. 260-270 Sand - light gray (N6.5); fine to medium and some granules, subangular and angular, poor sorting; feldspar; biotite mica; garnet chips. 270-280 No sample. 280-290 Sand - pale yellow brown (10YR 7/2); fine to coarse, subangular and angular, moderate sorting. 290-300 Clay - light olive gray (5Y 5/2); abundant sand; fine to granule, subangular and angular, poor sorting; rose quartz; clay in clasts. 300-307 Sand, Clayey - light olive gray (5Y 5/2); abundant clay in clasts; fine to granule, subangular and angular, poor sorting; rose quartz; granite fragments; biotite mica.

> Logged by: J. K. Polzin July 22, 1980